Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08-12-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		101115	Attorney Docket No. <u>JAO 35106</u>						
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Takashi SUZUKI Tatsuhiro ISHIZE Takaaki SEKIYAMA	A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: July 25, 1997	8-9-99						
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/900,132</u>	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>102153</u>)						
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
OATE	S 0	0000136 08900132 40.00 0P							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 9, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075								
	Ma	rio A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

RE



TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

ket No. <u>JAO 35106</u>

1 08/9

MRD 7-25-97

101055188,

1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Takashi SUZUKI Tetsuhiro ISHIZE Aug 7 g 1999	A. Name and address of receiving party: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd. 77 78 79 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70					
	Teisuniro ISHIZE Takaaki SEKIYAMA	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome. Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other						
	B. Execution Date: July 25, 1997						
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:July 25, 19							
İ	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s) 08900132					
D. Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40					
IROWN	00000113 08900132	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>54456</u>)					
	Address: OLIF RS.02EBR DGE P.O. Box 199 8 Alexandria, VA 12320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing at the copy of the original secure of	ing information is true and correct and any attached					
•							

ASSIGNMENT

•		(1) Takashi SLIZLAC		(5)		
(1-8)	Ineart	(2) Telsubiro (SHIZE		(6)		
•	Name(a) of (nventor(a)	(3) Tekenki BEKIYA	MA			
		In consideration of	18) tailich sinc to mus erit te slees at (s)eurge bergiereb	.00) and other good and	valuable considerations	paid to each of
	Insert Name of	साव राजकान्यकारण सब सा	(Add Alfactor affices/-) on many			
(9)	Amionee	(N) Full Xero (
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-22, Alassaka 2-chome, Minsto-ku, Takya, JAPAN				
		eletimed in 26 U.S.C. §1 provisional, chilelenal, relaction and resourning	on the Angigmen) the ent 100, in the invention, and in continuation, substitute, a kilon continuates that may be	et applications for pale nd release application(granted on the invention	nt including any and all p u), and all Latiers Pete	rovisional non-
(11)	insert	(11) INCLIET TYP	E IMAGE FORMING APPA	RATUS		
	identification such as 1766, Case				·	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.	JAO 35106		·)
	•	for which the undersign	ed has (have) expended #n	application for palant in	the United States of Ame	rica.
(12)	Insert Date of	am July	25 , 1997			
	Signing of Application	(12) on July	, 23, 1997			
(12)	Alleniathe	(15) U.S. expination	Seripi Plumber		·	
	Identification for fited applications	filed July	25, 1997			
proviek	tion or continuation or divisively possible in obtaining evi- 2). The undersigned agreems of the international Com- 4). The undersigned agreems agreems agreems agreems agreems agreems and applicationally in international horse international horse may or desirable in order to a	ser(a) to execute all papers on thereof, or any patent or idence and going featured of (a) to describe all papers in the feature and going featured or inches; to the Assignes, by sutherizate) and request that has the three transport of the transport with the rules of the located by the undertaigned of the located by the undertaig	release application beed in such interference. and documents and parton serial Property of strains age acts which may be necestable of the Correspondence of Figures of the entire interest, in rot assessment, and will not a figure of States Patent and Trusted Patent and Trusted Patent and Trusted States Patent and Trusted Patent and Trusted Patent And Trusted Patent Pa	thereon, for the inventor in any set which may be generally, sarry to obtain, maintain estants to issue any and analy governants in security, any agreements to issue, any agreements in the security of the for reconsistents of the security	in, and to cooperate with a necessary in confector or confirm by release of the last the true (they have) further english herewith, and emplishment identification.	in with stains or reseasingtion a w United States I right to convey in which may be
Date	Jely 25 1	997	Name of Inventor	THE MANU	MARKU	_ (REAL)
Depte	July 25 (997	Name of Inventor	Joto hum	Makha	_ (Beal)
Date	July 25 1	997	Name of inventor	Jekoski	sepinana	(\$EAL)
Date			Name of Inventor	·		(8EAL)
Dute			Name of Inventor _			(BEAL)
Date			Haras of Inventor			(SEAL)
ahould	This excignment should g be signed before at least to	referably be signed before: (so witnesses who also sign (mo U.S.A. (b) e U.S. Co U.S.—	neut if outside the U.S.A.	If matther, then it

PATENT REEL: 010152 FRAME: 0309